
Arched Fronts

4

3

5

5

5

9

4

1

2

GCUF FACING

LCUF FACING

MAGNUM FACING

8

9

7

4

1

3

2

2

6

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY G32AFB G36AFB G42AFB GC32AFB GC36AFB GC42AFB VD32AFB VD36AFB VD42AFB
1 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SMS 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0052825B 0052825B 0052825B
2 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SELF-DRILL 4 -- -- -- 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827
3 SCREW #10X2" PPH SELF DRILLING 4 20H0234 20H0234 20H0234 -- -- -- -- -- --
-- NUT-MACHINE SCREW HEX 6-32 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045
-- Z BRACKET 4 52D0200K 52D0200K 52D0200K -- -- -- -- -- --
4 BRACKET COVER PLATE 4 52D0217K 52D0217K 52D0217K -- -- -- -- -- --
5 BAR RISER 1 52D0133K 52D0134K 52D0135K 52D0133K 52D0134K 52D0135K 52D0127K 52D0128K 52D0129K
8 FACING COVER 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- 71D0054K 71D0524K 71D1020K
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D0452 52D0452 52D0452 52D1516 52D1516 52D1516 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY GL36AFB GLC32AFBT GLC36AFB GLD36AFBT
1 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SMS 4 -- 0052825B 0052825B 0052825B
-- SCREW - #8 X 1/2" TRUSSPH SMS 4 0031292 -- -- --
5 BAR RISER 1 52D2063K 52D3132K 52D2063K 56D2107K
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D3029 52D3029 52D3029 52D3029

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY GM36AFB GM42AFB GMC36AFB GMC42AFB GMD36AFBT GMD42AFBT GST36AFB GSTC36AFB
1 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SMS 4 -- -- -- -- 0052825B 0052825B -- --
2 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SELF-DRILL 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0052827 0052827
-- SCREW - #8 X 1/2" TRUSSPH SMS 4 0031292 0031292 0031292 0031292 -- -- -- --
4 BRACKET COVER PLATE 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
5 BAR RISER 1 52D2544K 52D2551K 52D2544K 52D2551K 52D3107K 52D3122K 52D0134K 52D0134K
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D2546 52D2546 52D2546 52D2546 52D2546 52D2546 52D1516 52D1516

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY D32AFB D36AFB D42AFB DC32AFB DC36AFB DC42AFB DM36AFB DMC36AFB
2 SCREW - #8 X 1/2" PPH SELF-DRILL 5 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0031292 0031292
-- SCREW #8-32 X 1/2 PPH THREAD 6 20H0228 20H0228 20H0228 -- -- -- -- --
-- SCREW-#8 X 1 1/4 PPH SMS 2 20H0046 20H0046 20H0046 -- -- -- -- --
3 SCREW #10X2" PPH SELF DRILLING 2 20H0234 20H0234 20H0234 -- -- -- -- --
-- SCREW - #8 X 1/2"TRUSSPH SMS 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- 0031292 0031292
-- NUT-MACHINE SCREW 6-32 4 -- -- -- 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045
4 BRACKET COVER PLATE 2 52D0217K 52D0217K 52D0217K -- -- -- -- --
5 BAR RISER 1 52D0130K 52D0131K 52D0132K 52D0130K 52D0131K 52D0132K 52D2063K 52D2063K
6 LOWER DOOR SHIM 24 52D0079K 52D0079K 52D0079K -- -- -- -- --
-- Z-BRACKET 2 52D0200K 52D0200K 52D0200K -- -- -- -- --
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D0451 52D0451 52D0451 52D1437 52D1437 52D1437 52D2069 52D2069

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY V30AFB V32AFB V36AFB V42AFB VSDV500AFB VSDV600AFB VST36AFB
2 SCREW - #8 X 1/2" TRUSSPH SMS 5 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 -- -- 0052827
-- SCREW #8-32 X 1/2 PPH THREAD 6 20H0228 20H0228 20H0228 20H0228 -- -- --
-- SCREW-#8 X 1 1/4 PPH SMS 2 20H0046 20H0046 20H0046 20H0046 -- -- --
3 SCREW #10X2" PPH SELF DRILLING 2 20H0234 20H0234 20H0234 20H0234 -- -- --
-- NUT-MACHINE SCREW HEX 6-32 4 -- -- -- -- 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045
4 BRACKET COVER PLATE 2 52D0217K 52D0217K 52D0217K 52D0217K -- -- --
5 BAR RISER 1 52D0341K 52D0127K 52D0128K 52D0129K 56D0198K 56D0720K 52D0128K
6 LOWER DOOR SHIM 24 52D0079K 52D0079K 52D0079K 52D0079K -- -- --
7 ARCH FACE ADAPTOR LEFT 1 52D0317K 52D0802K 52D0800K 52D0802K -- -- --
7 ARCH FACE ADAPTOR RIGHT 52D0319K 52D0800K 52D0802K 52D0800K -- -- --
-- BRACKET LOWER DOOR LEFT 1 -- -- -- -- 52D2013K 56D2013K 52D2013K
-- BRACKET LOWER DOOR RIGHT 1 -- -- -- -- 52D2015K 56D2015K 52D2015K
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D0450 52D0450 52D0450 52D0450 56D0199 56D0199 52D1241

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY VC30AFB VC32AFB VC36AFB VC42AFB VSTC36AFB VD32AFB VD36AFB VD42AFB VSDVC500AFBT VSDVC600AFBT
1 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SMS 4 -- -- -- -- -- 0052825B 0052825B 0052825B 0052825B 0052825B
2 SCREW #8 X 1/2 PPH SELF-DRILL 4 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 0052827 -- --
-- NUT-MACHINE SCREW HEX 6-32 4 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 20H2045 -- --
-- LOCKNUT-6-32 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 72D0182 72D0182
5 BAR RISER 1 52D0341K 52D0127K 52D0128K 52D0129K 52D0128K 52D0127K 52D0128K 52D0129K 56D2306K 56D2107K
8 FACING COVER 1 -- -- -- -- -- 71D0054 71D0524 71D1020
9 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION 1 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 52D1241 56D2123 56D2123

Arched Fronts-Black/Black Textured

GCUF VENT FREE FIREBOX BLACK ARCHED FRONTS

VENT FREE FP SYSTEM BLACK/BLACK TEXTURED ARCHED FRONTS 

DFS"C",EF500, & DIRECT VENT BLACK/BLACK TEXTURED ARCHED FRONTS "C"& "D" REVS

DIRECT VENT BLACK ARCHED FRONTS 

Arched Fronts for Fireboxes

Arched Fronts for Fireplace Systems

MCUF & GSTF VENT FREE FIREBOXES BLACK/BLACK TEXTURED ARCHED FRONTS

LCUF VENT FREE FIREBOX BLACK/BLACK TEXTURED ARCHED FRONTS

iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
iBuyFireplaceParts.com      888-634-4289 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




